

Mat suit no. 46 of 24 (47/24)

Order No. 6

Dated 02.09.24

Today is date fixed for filing of W.O by the respondent.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

Respondent files W.O. Copy serve.

Perused , considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

To **01.10.24** for reconciliation i.d framing of issue.

D/C by me

District Judge ,
Darjeeling.

District Judge ,
Darjeeling.