

**Mat suit 46 of 24 (47/24)**

Order No. 7

Dated 01-10-24

Today is date fixed for reconciliation and framing of issue.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave, A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court is incharge.

Hence the Case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **19/10/24** for reconciliation and framing of issue.

D/C

District Judge,  
Darjeeling, I/C

District Judge,  
Darjeeling, I/C