

**Mat suit 46 of 24 (47/24)**

Order No. 8

Dated 19.10.24

Today is date fixed for reconciliation and framing of issue.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P is absent without steps as on call.

It is seen from the record that the O.P is no longer is interested to proceed with the

Case.

Let the instant Mat suit be fixed for ex-parte against the O.P.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

To **16.11.24** for exparte haearing.

D/C

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.