

Mat suit 46 of 24 (47/24)

Order No. 10

Dated 05.12.24

Today is date fixed for cost payment.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the petitioner files Memo of receipt.

Let it be kept with the record.

Hence, the Case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **01.02.25** for issue.

D/C by me

District Judge ,
Darjeeling.

District Judge ,
Darjeeling.