

Mat suit 46 of 24 (47/24)

Order No. 12

Dated 28-02-25

Today is date fixed for issue.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Let the instant **Mat suit 46 of 24** be transferred to the Court of Ld.

Adtl. District Judge, 3rd Court of Darjeeling for disposal.

To 13.03.25 for appearance of parties before the transferee Court.

D/C

District Judge,
Court, Darjeeling.

District Judge,
Court, Darjeeling