

Mat Suit 46 of 2024
(R-47/24)
CNR No. WBDJ 010003422024

Order No.02
Dt. 13.03.2025

Today is fixed for Appearance

Petitioner / husband is represented through his appointed Advocate on this day fixed for for his appearance before this court on transfer of this case record to this court for trial and disposal .

Respondent is represented through her appointed learned Advocate.

Petitioner / husband is yet to put in the requisites for issuance of summon upon the respondent /wife

Regular P.O is on leave , ADJ 2nd Court is in- charge .

To 29.04.2025 for S.R

(Sanjib Dey)
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court.
Darjeeling (I/C)