

**Mat suit 46 of 2024
R- 47of 2024
CNR No. WBDJ 010006642023**

Order No. 08 dated 28.11.2025

Petitioner/husband is represented through his appointed learned advocate.

OP/wife is unrepresented without steps.

P.O is on leave.

Ld. Additional Dist Judge 2nd Court, Darjeeling is in-charge.

Received mediation report stating that both the parties failed to appear before the mediator for mediation as such the matter was not settled.

Let the mediation report be kept with the record.

The suit be fixed for P. Hearing as per order dated 25.07.2025

To 30.01.2026 for P.Hearing.

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling**